Elles devront obligatoirement dater de moins de trois (03) mois précédant la date de dépôt des offres. 

Toute   offre   non   conforme   aux   prescriptions   du présent avis et du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres sera 
déclarée irrecevable. Notamment l’absence de la caution de soumission d’un montant de  170 000 
(Cent soixante-dix mille) mille francs pour chaque lot délivrée par une banque de premier ordre 
agréée par le Ministère chargé des Finances et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date 
originale de validité des offres, ou le non-respect des modèles des pièces du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres,

[...]

enterprises registered under Cameroon law with good experience in the field of hydraulic and bore 
hole and civil engineering, subject of the present tender. 

4 – Finance 
The works, subject of this Call for Tenders, are financed at an estimated cost of eight million five 
hundred thousand (8 500 000) CFA Francs, for each batch BIP Fiscal years 2025; 

5-Execution time 
The maximum duration of execution of the work is three (03) months, from the date of notification of 
the service order to start the work. 

6-Tender file Consultation 
Upon publication of this notice, the tender file may be consulted during working hours at the